

Florida Department of Environmental Protection

Carlos Lopez-Cantera Lt. Governor

Rick Scott

Governor

Bob Martinez Center 2600 Blair Stone Road Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

Jonathan P. Steverson Interim Secretary

August 17, 2015

Larry J. Brock, Asst. Director Citrus County Dept. of Public Works P.O. Box 340 Lecanto, FL 34460

Dear Larry J. Brock:

Your registration application for Citrus County Central Landfill, located at 230 W. Gulf To Lake Hwy., Lecanto, in Citrus County has been received. The application indicated this facility is operating as a:

X Yard T Manur	rash Transfer Station rash Recycling Facility e Blending Operation tive, Animal Byproducts or Manure Composting Facility
And processing the	ne following:
<u>X</u> Yard tı Manur	rash (including clean wood)
	l byproducts (composting)
Vegeta	tive wastes (composting)

The registration application is complete, and is valid until August 1, 2016. The WACS identification number for this facility is 00039859. The receipt number for the registration fee you paid is 887836.

You must comply with the requirements specified in Rule 62-709.320, and Rules 62-709.330 or 62-709.350, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), in order to maintain qualification for the registration program. A summary of the operating requirements is enclosed.

August 17, 2015 Larry J. Brock, Asst. Director Page 2 of 2

If you need further information, please contact the Division of Waste Management, Waste Registration Section at the above address, Mail Station 4550, telephone (850) 245-8707, or email Lauren.OConnor@dep.state.fl.us.

Sincerely,

Planner I

Waste Registration Section

Lawren O'Cornoo

Enclosure

cc: Melissa Madden, Southwest District Steven Tafuni, Southwest District



Florida Department of Environmental Protection

Solid Waste Section, Mail Station 4565

1 6 2015 2600 Blair Stone Road, Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

DEP Form # 62-709	901(3)		
Appl for	Reg. and Ann Rep for a YT Trans		
Form Title Station of	or SW Organic Recycling Facility		
Effective Date XX	XX		
DEP Eacility ID No.			
DEI 1 donty 15 140.	(Filled in by DEP)		
DEP WACS ID No:	39859		
	(Filled in by DEP)		
This form is adopted by reference in subsection 62-			
709.901(3), F.A.C.	·		

Application for Registration and Annual Report for a Yard Trash Transfer Station or a Solid Waste Organics Recycling Facility

	PART A - GENERAL INFORMATION			
1.	Type of Application: New Renewal (due July 1) _X Annual report only for facilit	y opera	ting under p	ermit:
2.	Type of Facility: Yard trash recycling X Yard trash transfer station Vegetative, animal byproducts or manure of	e blendi omposti		
3.	Vegetative (could/did come into contact with animal products or bypro		umer Vegeta er end user)	
4.	Facility Name: Citrus County Central Landfill			
5.	Registrant Name (or Permittee if annual report only): Citrus County Board of Count	y Con	mission	ers ———
6.	Federal Employer Identification Number: 596000548			
7.	Mailing Address: P. 0. Box 340			
	City <u>Lecanto</u> State Florida	Zip	34460	
	Street Mailing Address (if different): 230 W Gulf to Lake Highway			
	City Lecanto State Florida	Zip	34461	
8.	Facility Location - Street Address or Property Number: 230 W Gulf to Lake Highway			
	City Lecanto County Citrus			
9.	Contact Person: Larry J. Brock Telephone: (352) 527-76	70		
	PART B - ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REQUIRED FOR REGISTRATION APPL	ICATIO	ON	
10.	Records required by Rule 62-709.320, F.A.C., will be kept at the facility?	⁄es	<u>X</u> N	o
	If no, please indicate where these records will be kept and made available upon Department reque	st to re	view the rec	ords:
•	·			
11.	Does the registrant own the facility site?	res	X N	0
	If you answered no, please attach evidence that the facility owner or operator has permissic	n from	the landov	vner to
	operate a yard trash transfer station or a solid waste organics recycling facility at this site.			
12.	Has the organic recycling facility begun operations?	res .	<u>X</u> N	0
	If this facility was operating in the previous calendar year, the annual report in Part C must	be com	pleted.	# 4477
13.	Include a check or money order for the \$35.00 registration fee made payable to the Florida Depart Protection.	ment of	Environme	ntal \$35.00
spe kno	I affirm that I have read Rules 62-709.320, 62-709.330 and 62-709.350, F.A.C., and shall concified in those rules. I also affirm that the information provided in the application is true, accurate, a wledge. I have attached all documents and/or authorizations that are required. Assistant Director			
	ry J. Brock Department of Public Works () and I had		le 2	2/15
	int Name and Title of Registrant or Authorized Agent Signature			Date
Em	ail address (if available): larry.brock@citrusbocc.com			

PART C - ANNUAL REPORT	`				
14. Calendar Year (January 1 through December 31) Covered by this Report:	2014				
15. Values used in this report are in (SELECT ONE):	Tons X Cubic Yards				
16. For Existing Facilities that have not reported this information in the past, Amount of					
a. Unprocessed Material On Site at Beginning of Report Year:	600				
b. Processed Material On Site at Beginning of Report Year (total):	200				
17. Total Quantity of Material Received During Report Year:	10,993				
18. Total Quantity of Material Lost Due to Processing (e.g. grinding, drying, shrinkage, fires, etc.) During Report Year:					
19. Total Quantity of Material Removed from Site for:					
a. Use (e.g., landfill cover, fuel, mulch, compost, etc.):	8,444				
b. Disposal:	-0-				
c. Other (transfer stations)					
20. Total Quantity On Site at End of Report Year of:					
a. Unprocessed Material:	1,400				
b. Processed Material:	300				
I affirm that the information provided in the annual report is true, accurate, a Assistant Director Larry J. Brock Department of Public Works	tal of Items 18, 19 and 20 11,793				
Authorized Agent	· ·				
Email address (if available): larry.brock@citrusbocc.com					
PART D - MAILING INSTRUCTION	NS				

Remember to include the \$35.00 fee if this is also a registration application. Mail completed form to:

Department of Environmental Protection Solid Waste Section, MS 4565 2600 Blair Stone Road Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400



P.O. Box 340, Lecanto, Florida 34460
Telephone: (352) 527-7670 FAX: (352) 527-7672
email: landfillinfo@bocc.citrus.fl.us
TDD Telephone: (352) 527-5303
Citrus Springs/Dunnellon/Inglis/Yankeetown area Toll Free (352) 489-2120

July 10, 2015

Florida Department of Environmental Protection Solid Waste Section MS 4565 2600 Blair Stone Road Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

Attached is Citrus County's Annual Report for a Yard Waste Processing Facility, a Yard Waste Processing Facility Registration Renewal, and a check in the amount of \$35.00.

If you have any questions, please contact me at 352-527-7670. Thank you.

Sincerely,

Larry J. Brock, Assistant Director Department of Public Works

cc: File

Citrus County, FL

Altkey: 3463658 CITRUS COUNTY Parcel ID: 18E19S01 70000 230 W GULF TO LAKE HWY, LECANTO

Parcel

PC Code 8600 - CTY INC NONMUNI

Bldg Count 1

Nbhd 0444 - HWY 44 EAST OF HILL ST TO KENSINGTON AVE

Mailing Address

Owner CITRUS COUNTY

ATTN MANAGEMENT/BUDGET OFFICE

Mailing Address 3600 W SOVEREIGN PATH STE 266

LECANTO FL 34461 7727

Owners

Name	

CITRUS COUNTY ATTN MANAGEMENT/BUDGET OFFICE

Values

Year	PC Code	Land Value	Impr Value	Just Value	Assessed	Exemptions	Taxable	HX Savings
2014	8600	\$522,978	\$325,672	\$848,650	\$848,650	\$848,650	\$0	\$0
2013	8600	\$524,819	\$368,961	\$893,780	\$893,780	\$893,780	\$0	\$0
2012	8600	\$524,820	\$372,359	\$897,179	\$897,179	\$897,179	\$0	\$0
2011	8600	\$524,820	\$383,405	\$908,225	\$908,225	\$908,225	\$0	\$0
2010	8600	\$524,820	\$401,732	\$926,552	\$926,552	\$926,552	\$0	\$0

Legal Data

Tax District	0000
Subdivision Number	_

Short Legal W 193.68 FT OF E 387.36 FT OF SW1/4 OF SE1/4 OF

NE1/4 SEC

1-19-18 S OF SR 44 DESC IN OR BK 307 PG 794 & OR BK

584 PG

1344 1994 LESS OUTS: OR BK 998 PG 299(90000-1640)

TITLE OR

GIS Est Sq Ft 3,515,627 Map SC-TW-RG 01-19S-18E

